B/O FORM PTO-1865 (Rev. 4/00)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Deparvner	N of Commerce F: tent and Trademark Off
<u> </u>		D	OCUMEN	NT ID NO. 70009775
To the Commissioner for Pa	tents. Please record the attached original	ginal documents or copie	s thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address	of Receiving P	erty(les):
Gerhard	Ruhenstroth-Bauer	Name:	Gesellschaft für medizinische Forschung und Westerbildun e.V.	
		Street Address:	105 Scho	openhauer : t.
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑Assignment	□ Merger	City, State, Zip:	D-80 7 07	Munich, Germany
□ Security Agreen □ Other:	<u> </u>			
Execution Da 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
this document is being filed togethe pplication, the execution date of the	per will a now	4. (B) Patent Number(s)	: I.S. Patent 5	,589,461
The second secon				
Titles Active Dubatas = .	□ Additional Num			
	nhibiting The Proliferation Rate Of	Hepatocytes		
Marrie and Address of Regular via				
ocument Should be Mailed: ame:	om Correspondence Concerning this Felix J. D'Ambrosio		olications and onts involved:	1
	T elix 3. D Amprosio	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	□ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200		
Statement and Signature:		ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
-	owledge and belief, the foregoing	is true and correct and	d any attach	ed copy is a true
Felix J. D'Ambros	lo //ehe/	(MM/horn		August 5, 2004
	lo //ehe/	Signature	_ 	_

PATENT REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0190 7/12/04 11:50 PAGE 3/6

RightFAX

2002/004

07/09/2004 700097753

6/0 FORM PTQ-1595 (Rev. 4/90)	-	ψ.	Э. Овратична од С	Commence Petent and Trademark Office
1	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS			
!	FA (EN) (ONLT		
To the Commissioner for Patenta	. Please record the atzached origin	el documents or copie	a thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(les):		2. Name and Address	of Receiving P	e, tyffee);
Gerhard Ruho	enstroth-Bauer	Name:	Gesellechevt für medizinische Forschung und Walterbildung s.	
		Street Address:	105 Schö	penhauer St.
3. Nature of Conveyence: ### ### ### ########################		City, State, Zip:	D-80707	Mumich, Germany
□ Security Agreemen □ Other:	nt 🛘 Change of Name			
	Jenuary 18, 2004	□ Additional n	ame(s) and	address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(a):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
1		U.S. Patent 5,589,461		
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the	spplication (s:			
	□ Additional Numi	bers Attached.		
Title: Active Substance For In	hibiting The Proliferation Rate (От Неретосутев		
Attemey Docket No.: BAUE30	001/FJD			
8. Name and Addiess of Party to who Document Should be Mallad:	om Correspondence Concurring this	Total Number of App Para	elications and ota involvad:	1
Name:	Felix J. D'Ambroelo	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.47)		\$40.00
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 States Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	© Enclosed © Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200		esit-account
				02-0200
D 00-1	<u>. </u>	ATTACH DUPLICATE COP	Y OF THIS PAGE	P: PAYING BY DEPORT ASCOUNT
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my know	visdge and belief, the foregoing	is true and correct as	nd any attac	hari come in a
and coby of me oligini	el document			
Felix J. D'Ambrosio Nama of Person Signing	<u> </u>	 .		July 9, 2004
		ajbrėrinė.		Date
Total number of	Pages including cover sheet, attach	Minus and document:	3	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Professor Dr. Gerhard Ruhenstroth-Bauer Huttererstr. 9, D-81249 Munich, Germany

Hereby assign and transfer to

Gesellschaft für medizinische Forschung und Weiterbildung e.V.

an association of

Germany

having a place of business at

105 Schopenhauer St., D-80707 Munich, Germany

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

Patent No. 5,589,461 issued on December 31, 1996

and is entitled: Active Substance for Inhibiting the Proliferation Rate of Hepatocytes

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United State; and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Date 16. 1- 2,004

Dr. Gerhard Ruhenstroth-Bauer /

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0192

assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other	eccessors, assigns and legal representatives that no er agreement affecting the rights and property herein dersigned, and that full right to convey the same as signed.
Date: 16, 1, 2004	By: Dr. Gerhard Ruhenstroth-Bauer
Date:	By:(L.S.)
Date:	By: (L.S.)

7/12/04 11:50 PAGE 4/6

RightFAX

Ø1003/004

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Professor Dr. Gerhard Ruhenstroth-Bauer Huttererstr. 9, D-81249 Munich, Germany

Hereby assign and transfer to

Gesellschaft für medizinische Forschung und Weiterbildung e.V.

an association of

Germany

having a place of business at

105 Schopenhauer St., D-80707 Munich, Germany

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

Patent No. 5,589,461 issued on December 31, 1996

and is entitled: Active Substance for Inhibiting the Proliferation Rate of Hepatocytes

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignae, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its succesors, assigns and legal representatives.

Date 16. 1. 21004

Dr. Gerhard Ruhenstroth-Bauer

Page I of 2

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 7/12/04 11:50 PAGE 5/6 07/08/2004 15:05 FAX 703 888 1080 BACON & THOMAS

RightFAX

₫ 00**4/0**04

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that \mathbf{n}_{2} assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been mde to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 16, 1, 2000	Dr. Gerhard Ruhenstroth-Bauer
Date:	By:(L. S.)
Date:	Ву:

_	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office		BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM read the important information on the reverse side	
(3-75) F				
DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O	RDER FORM	<u> </u>		
Mail to: Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Date: August 5, 2004	ITEM OR \$ERVICE	VAIAUE FURNISHED ACTION OFF, USE	
Account No. 02-0200	ATTORNEY DOCKET: BAUE3001/FJD	ITEM OR SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED ACTION OFF, USE	
Name and Address of Depositor: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane 4th Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 683-0500				
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES OR SER			·	
TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION	FAX: (703) 306-5995	PAGES TRA	NSM <u>ITTED: 10</u>	
U.S. Patent No.: 5,589,461	·		<u> </u>	
Inventor: Gerhard Ruhenstroth-Bauer	<u>-</u>			
Issue Date: December 31, 1996				
Title: Active Substance For Inhibiting 1	The Proliferation Rate Of Hep	atocytes	<u> </u>	
Please record the assignment transmit	ted herewith and fax confirma	ation to (703) 68	33-1080.	
The Office is authorized to charge the	recordation fee of \$40.00 to [Deposit Account	No. 02-0200.	
	-			
If additional space is needed attach separate sheet.		<u> </u>	VR 11 ·	
	Signature	MANU	Millian	
	Fi	ELIX J. O AMBF	rosio	
	R	eg. No. 25,721		
	Te	el. No. (703) 683	3-0500	
U.S. Department of Commerce PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
Washington, D.C. 20231		ON & THOMA	S, PLLC	
OFFICIAL BUSINESS	625 \$ 4 th Fl	Slaters Lane loor		
Return after five days	· · · · · ·			

PATENT REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0196

RECORDED: 08/05/2004